Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 – 333 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

SUMMER SOCCER SQUIRTS			
\$134.00	34 Sherwood Court Newfoundland, NJ 07435	\$134.00	135 Papscoe Road Hewitt, NJ 07421
ART CAMP			
\$40.00	26 Yancy Terrace Hewitt, NJ 07421		
SOCCER CAMP			
\$240.00	28 Vista Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$115.00	38 Northwood Drive West Milford, NJ 07480
DAY CAMP			
\$450.28	23 Frederick Drive West Milford, NJ 07480	\$84.04	23 Frederick Drive West Milford, NJ 07480
\$217.00	46 Starlight Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$235.00	8D Oakridge Road Newfoundland, NJ 074354
FALL SOCCER			
\$10.00	9A New Bedford Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$10.00	30 Millington Ave. Hewitt, NJ 07421
\$10.00	35 Leslie Dr. West Milford, NJ 07480	\$80.00	63 Barnegat Road Hewitt, NJ 07421
\$75.00	40 Alvin Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$90.00	120 Pinecliff Lake Drive West Milford, NJ 07480
FISHING CLUB			
\$340.00	145 Rafkind Road Bloomingdale, NJ 07403		

Adopted: September 18, 2024

Adopted this 18th day of September, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk